NI

COUNTY CRICKET CLUB

Umpires

NJ Llong & WRP Dovey

SURREY V DURHAM
Vitality Blast Women - Match 17
The Kia Oval, Kennington
Sunday 8 June, 2025
Durham won the toss and elected to bat first.

Match Referee SM Bartlett

Scorers

MK Villiers

b RL MacDonald-Gay

11

SW Bates

b RL MacDonald-Gay

HJ Armitage *

not out

50 *

EK Marlow

¢ PJ Scholfield b NE Farrant

BAM Heath t

¢ BF Smith b PA Franklin

27

MEW Rogers

¢ PJ Scholfield b NE Farrant

25

KJG Fraser

not out

12 *
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Unry c**

PE Turner
T Johnson
GJ Thompson
KA Levick

Fall of 1. 9 2. 20 3. 29 4. 69 5. 107 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
Wickets

Bowling Analysis
RL MacDonald-Gay
NE Farrant
MR Corteen-Coleman

16
25
23
26
22
22

DL Gregory
K Moore
PA Franklin
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Surrey

BF Smith *

¢ MK Villiers b PE Turner

44

DN Wyatt-Hodge

not out

74 *

KM Chathli T

not out

19*

PJ Scholfield

GM Harris

PA Franklin

K Moore

RL MacDonald-Gay
NE Farrant

DL Gregory

MR Corteen-Coleman

Fall of 1. 94 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 1. 8. 9. 10.
Wickets

Bowling Analysis

T Johnson 40
16
28
27
12

20

GJ Thompson
KA Levick
PE Turner
SW Bates 1.5
MK Villiers 2
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* Captain T Wicket-keeper

SURREY WIN BY 9 WICKETS



